

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 441 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

B.R.PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 30 of 2012
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 446 of 2011
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 450 of 2011
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 452 of 2011
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 453 of 2011
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

After passing such order, Mr Charudatta Mahindrakar
appearing on behalf of Mr Aniruddha P Mayee, Advocate-on-
record for respondent no.2 appeared and requested for time to
file counter affidavit. He may do so on or before 2.5.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj