

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 441 OF 2011

B.R.PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 105 of 2012
(With appln(s) for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 209 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of date
and seeking permission to file additional documents and
office report)

W.P(C) NO. 30 of 2012
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 446 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P(C) NO. 450 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 452 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 453 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 485 of 2011
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Mishra Saurabh, advocate for the petitioners in Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 441/2011, 450/2011, 452/2011, 453/2011, 446/2011 & 485/2011, seeking four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavits to the counter affidavits. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder affidavits may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks.

List these matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|